



CIRCLE OFFICE JUNAGADH

SCHEDULE-B

Name of Work:-Extension Existing gentry in junagadh division-1 store at shapur

Sr No.	PARTCULARS OF ITEM	QTY	RATE	PER	AMOUNT
1	Excavation for foundation up to 1.5 M. depth. Incl. sorting out and stacking of useful materials and disposing of the excavated stuff up to 50 meter. Lead in - Loose soil.	20.50	77.28	Cmt.	1584.24
2	Excavation for foundation for depth fro, 1.5m to 3.0 m including sorting out and stacking of useful materials and disposing off the excavated stuff up to 50 Mt. lead. (A) Loose or soft soil	9.50	85.68	Cmt.	813.96
3	P/L cement concrete 1:3:6(1 CEMENT: 3- Coarse sand: 6 - Hand broken stone aggregate 40MM nominal Size) and curing complete excluding the cost of formwork in.- Foundations and plinth.	2.00	2285.80	CUM	4571.60
4	P/L controlled cement concrete M 200 and curing complete including the cost of form work and excluding reinforcement for reinforced complete work in foundation footings, Base of Columns and mass concrete.G.F.	1.50	4086.50	CUM	6129.75
5	P/L controlled cement concrete M 200 and curing complete including the cost of form work and excluding reinforcement for reinforced complete work in foundation Columns G.F.	12.00	6300.05	CUM	75600.60
6	Providing TMT Bars confirming FE500/500D for R.C.C. work including bending, binding and placing in position complete for G.F.	1100.00	71.71	KG	78881.00
7	20 mm. Thick sand faced cement plaster on walls up to height 10 meters above ground level consisting of 12 mm. Thick backing coat of C.M. 1:3 (1 cement : 3 sand) and 8 mm. Thick finishing coat of C.M.. 1:1 (1 cement : 1 sand) etc. complete.	7.50	215.25	SQM	1614.38
8	Applying One coat of exterior primer of approved brand and manufacture on new wall surface to give an even shade including thoroughly brushing the surface free from mortar dropping and other foreign matter and sand papered smooth.	7.50	28.00	SQM	210.00

9	Finishing wall with water proffing cement paint of on wal surface (two coats) to give an approved brand and manufacture and of required shape even shade after thoroughly brushing the surface to remove all dirt, and remains of loose powdered materials.	7.50	37.91	SQM	284.33
10	Providing, fixing and fabrication of Base plate for supporting girder column of Size: 700x 550mmx16mm Tk over RCC foundation including 4 nos of 20mm dia hole, with all kind of materials & labour, transport, coloring, etc completed as per EIC	6.00	4552.00	Nos	27312.00
11	Providing, fixing and fabrication of TOP plate of Size: 500x 300mmx12mm Tk for supporting girder column over RCC foundation including welding with coloum and all kind of materials & labour, transport, coloring, etc completed as per EIC	6.00	1769.00	Nos	10614.00
12	Providing, fixing and fabrication of straining welding of Size: Square Bar 40mm at 5 m height for guide support for travelling of Bridge Beam, including of materials & labour, transport, coloring, etc completed as per EIC	20.00	1493.00	Rmt	29860.00
13	Providing & Laying of Wire rope for supporting of Electrical cable, including Fixing with coloring, labour, transport etc completed as per EIC	10.00	261.00	Rmt	2610.00
14	Providing & Laying of Electrical cable, 4 core with non-metallic clamp make standard 2.5mm Tk, including Fixing with coloring, labour, transport etc completed as per EIC	40.00	145.00	Rmt	5800.00
15	Labor charges for Fabrication of Ms girders Colum (I Beam) Welding with Ms angle, Top & Bottom plate & braising including cutting bending and as director by EIC, Including Oil painting & All miscellaneous items like bolt, nut, welding rod etc. All required main structural (Girders, Channels, Angle, Flar & Round Bars) material will be provide by PGVCL other then mention.	6.00	2220.00	Nos	13320.00
16	Labor charges for erection by Crain of Ms girders Colum over RCC Foundation Column including Nut Bolting with Base Plate rigidly with good engineering practice	6.00	3565.00	Nos	21390.00

17	Labor charges for Fabrication of Ms Runway beam. Welding with top plate of MS Girders (I Beam) in full length of yard , including cutting welding with Ms girders pole as director by EIC, Including Oil painting & All miscellaneous items like bolt, nut, welding rod etc. All required main structural (Girders, Channels , Angle , Flat & Round Bars) material will be provide by PGVCL.	20.00	172.00	Rmt	3440.00
18	Labor charges for erection by Crain of Ran Way Beam on Ms girder Colum including Nut Bolting/ Welding with top Plate rigidly with good engineering practice	20.00	197.00	Rmt	3940.00
19	Providing Wi Fi Operating System for gantry main bridge beam.as per directed by EIC	1.00	12000.00	Nos	12000.00
Estimated TOTAL RS					299975.85
Say Amount					300000.00
Bidder's Offer (B)				%Above	
				%Below	
Net Amount					

Signature of Contractor

**SUPERNTENDING ENGINEER
PGVCL CIRCLE OFFICE,,JUNAGADH**